Team, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 No Split Sherlock
2 Pit of Misery
3 Trinidad Lanes/ BBQ
4 Simply Fit Board Bowling
5 McGowan
6 A P B Plumbing
7 Aspen Car Care
8 O'Bitty Liquor
9 B.EST.#3
10 Vern'sTv
11 Look-Out!
12 Ebowla?
13 Super Thunder Ducks
14 Split Personalities
15 Horizon Dental #1
16 Sherer Auto
17 Lifein the 81101
18 ABCO
18 GWBJ
20 Inlt ToWin It
21 Big Springs
22 DD Driver
23 Misfits
24 Century Lanes
25 Maverick Steel
25 Team Munson
27 Dilly Dilly Knights
28 B V Auto #2
29 B.EST.#2

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Regular, Handicapped

Place

Team name

00 ~NO OTwwN -

Guys With No Pop
Eckhardt Lawn # 1
King Pins

Champions Choice Pro Shop #2

Team 5280 Wind
Those Guys
UBE

Pinheads

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

Entry Score
149 3,920
168 3,794
179 3,687
324 3,677
327 3,675

91 3,672
209 3,659

29 3,650
302 3,646
220 3,644
204 3,626

87 3,622
183 3,620
459 3,616
297 3,606

51 3,604
107 3,603
151 3,594
434 3,594
217 3,592

55 3,582
370 3,580
478 3,578
456 3,570

50 3,569
132 3,569
180 3,565
234 3,562
301 3,557

$11,440.00

Entry Score
428 3,645
143 3,639
241 3,589
393 3,589

79 3,586
422 3,582
112 3,581
242 3,580

Prize
$2,500.00
$1,500.00

$992.00
$696.00
$521.00
$417.00
$355.00
$316.00
$290.00
$272.00
$258.00
$248.00
$239.00
$231.00
$223.00
$216.00
$208.00
$197.50
$197.50
$187.00
$180.00
$174.00
$167.00
$160.00
$149.50
$149.50
$139.00
$132.00
$125.00

Prize
$3,000.00
$2,000.00

$699.50
$699.50
$401.00
$359.00
$341.00
$331.00

From

Lamar, CO
Rifle, CO
Trinidad, CO
Lamar, CO
Salida, CO
Denver, CO
Loveland, CO
Rifle, CO
Monument, CO
Limon, CO
Granby, CO
Loveland, CO
Trinidad, CO
Bethune, CO
Salida, CO
Bennett, CO
Alamosa, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO

Kit Carson, CO
Howard, CO
Pueblo, CO
Burlington, CO
Strasburg, CO
Lamar, CO
Trinidad, CO
BuenaVista, CO
Monument, CO

From

Littleton, CO
Greeley, CO
Commerce City, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Peyton, CO
Commerce City, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

9 Team Mosher # 1 126 3,578 $322.00 Denver, CO
10 Pioneer 24 3,574 $314.00 Loveland, CO
11 Reverse Cowgirl 83 3,570 $307.00 Pueblo, CO
12 Off the Wall 88 3,566 $299.00 Colo Spgs, CO
13 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #1 360 3,559 $292.00 Arvada, CO
14 Dave's Degenerates 139 3,552 $285.00 Arvada, CO
15 Ten Back Outfitters #2 357 3,551 $278.00 Denver, CO
16 Split Lickers 256 3,540 $270.00 Northglenn, CO
17 Team 5280 Water 77 3,536 $263.00 Aurora, CO
18 Flying Burrito Brothers 321 3,535 $256.00 Denver, CO
19 DaMob 344 3,533 $249.00 Peyton, CO
20 Fremont Lanes #1 1 3,528 $241.00 Canon City, CO
21 Team Noah 398 3,525 $234.00 Denver, CO
22 Pinheadz #1 443 3,523 $227.00 Fountain, CO
23 Cliffe Clan 397 3,519 $220.00 Silvercliff, CO
24 Outlaws# 1 332 3,514 $212.00 Denver, CO
25 Not Me 268 3,504 $205.00 Westminster, CO
26 Bowlweiser # 3 279 3,501 $198.00 Parker, CO
27 Bo's Handyman 82 3,498 $190.00 Colorado Springs, CO
28 Cranker's Arent Us 47 3,492 $183.00 Denver, CO
29 Wrecking Crew 111 3,489 $176.00 Northglenn, CO
30 Backbowlers 61 3,487 $169.00 Edwards, CO
31 Imagine That 12 3,484 $161.00 Colo Spgs, CO
32 Let'sRall 56 3,482 $154.00 Loveland, CO
33 All About Striking Strikers 383 3,481 $147.00 Aurora CO
34 Back Bowl Ringers 85 3,476 $136.00 Avon, CO
34 Mayhem Bowling #2 436 3,476 $136.00 Canon City, CO
36 Surrender Cobra 337 3,474 $125.00 Ft Callins, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $14,080.00
Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Team 5280 Wind 79 3,396 $1,200.00 Aurora, CO
2 Team 5280 Fire 78 3,346 $750.00 Aurora, CO
3 Cranker's Arent Us 47 3,345 $396.00 Denver, CO
4 No Co, Fo Co, Wyo 194 3,301 $243.00 Ft Coallins, CO
5 Team Noah 398 3,290 $162.00 Denver, CO
5 Guys With No Pop 428 3,290 $162.00 Littleton, CO
7 Team 5280 Water 77 3,268 $135.00 Aurora, CO
8 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #1 360 3,222 $129.00 Arvada, CO
9 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #3 362 3,221 $127.00 Arvada, CO
10 Ten Back Outfitters 356 3,206 $126.00 Denver, CO
11 Bowlweiser # 3 279 3,197 $125.00 Parker, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,555.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $29,075.00
Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 2 of 24



Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Hazelton, Michael A / Smith, Dyllan M 217 1,711 $1,000.00 Pueblo, CO
2 Tritch, Ashleigh / Eisold, Katherine E 478 1,587 $750.00 Pueblo, CO
3 Lacy, John H / Porco, Rocky L 235 1,575 $501.00 Sdlida, CO
4 Kwasniewski, James/ Banks, Jeffrey S 446 1,549 $364.00 Colo Spgs, CO
5 Y acoubian, Kristy A / Clark, Kris 471 1,547 $288.00 Grand Junction, CO
6 Lengrich, Jagues/ Daru, Jonathan 378 1,544 $245.00 Lakewood, CO
7 Bergener, Jacob J/ Squires, Delbert L 29 1,542 $221.00 Rifle, CO
8 Hall, Chris A / Dorrance, Robert L, Sr 305 1,532 $207.00 Pueblo West, CO
9 Marchase, Vince A / Driver, Joseph C 297 1,529 $197.00 Salida, CO
10 Beach, Brenda/ Pizzino, Joseph | 327 1,528 $192.00 Salida, CO
11 Crites, Brian L / Kauffman, Mike 31 1,527 $187.00 Bennett, CO
12 Cirka, Linda J/ Peterson, David J 444 1,526 $184.00 Colo Spgs, CO
13 Castle, Bryan S/ Clark, Lance P 132 1,525 $182.00 Lamar, CO
14 Reichelderfer, Adrianne N / Reichelderfer, Joe P 87 1,519 $180.00 Loveland, CO
15 Clark, James C, |11 / Solano, Josh D 221 1,516 $176.00 Forence, CO
16 Perez, Manuel / Gibson, Margie A 163 1,515 $174.00 Brighton, CO
17 Schroeder, Jerry M / Tice, Jason 132 1,514 $172.00 Lamar, CO
18 Adams 11, Joseph W / Railton, Norm M 218 1,513 $170.00 LadJdunta, CO
19 Sanchez, Dondd L, Jr / Walker, TimR, J 150 1,512 $168.00 Salida, CO
20 Quintana, John M / Mata, David L 283 1,510 $165.00 Canon City, CO
21 James, Cole L / Mitchek, Andrew 55 1,509 $163.00 Kit Carson, CO
22 Pritchett, David M / Roberts, Sharon A 254 1,508 $161.00 Northglenn, CO
23 Johnson, Dick A / Elliott, David W 62 1,506 $158.00 Castle Rock, CO
23 Morris, Steven J/ Walker, Al D 169 1,506 $158.00 Rifle, CO
25 Trujillo, Larry A / Trujillo, Brandon S 283 1,505 $155.00 Canon City, CO
26 Diesdin, Wayne R/ Lewis, CharlesR 150 1,502 $151.00 Salida, CO
26 Gastineau, Krystal M / Hughes, Terry L 364 1,502 $151.00 Denver, CO
28 Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr / Winklepleck, Charlotte E 30 1,501 $148.00 Strasburg, CO
29 Kauffman, Lee Roy E / Sligar, Eric D 10 1,500 $146.00 Bennett, CO
30 Christiansan, Jeff / Christiansan, Jennifer A 104 1,496 $144.00 Aurora CO
31 Graham, Pamela J/ Graham, Dean A 438 1,495 $141.00 Brush, CO
32 Ortiz, Eufracio R R, Il / Ortiz, Randolph E, Jr 434 1,493 $139.00 Pueblo, CO
33 Sturgis, Darlene/ Morris, Karen M 300 1,489 $136.00 Monument, CO
33 Henle, Robert F/ Neal-Ault, Diane L 419 1,489 $136.00 Bailey, CO
35 Condit, Tammy / Standifird, Austin R 273 1,486 $130.67 Loma, CO
35 Siegrist, Timothy S/ Hamm, Marcus F 306 1,486 $130.67 Pueblo West, CO
35 Contreras, Amber D / Contreras, Matthew D 314 1,486 $130.66 Julesburg, CO
38 Day, Scotty P/ Randolph, Matt N 53 1,484 $124.00 Denver, CO
38 Stuart, Chris/ Kelley, Dillon 191 1,484 $124.00 McClave, CO
38 Miller, Kirby D / Veasman, Norman V 374 1,484 $124.00 Sdlida, CO
41 Stecklein, Lynnette M / Reigenborn, Jamie N 160 1,482 $119.00 Pueblo, CO
41 Erickson, Jeffrey J/ Gold, Deborah A 260 1,482 $119.00 Colorado Springs, CO
43 Taylor, Justin/ Clair, John W 50 1,481 $114.00 Strasburg, CO
43 Grossman, Michael D / Pennington, Carl 123 1,481 $114.00 Littleton, CO
45 Campbell, Thomas R / Nelson, David W 149 1,478 $111.00 Lamar, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

46 Mullen, Kathy S/ Mullen, Nick J 138 1,477 $109.00 Arvada, CO

47 Teter, Craig T / May, Joshua K 168 1,476 $107.00 Rifle, CO

48 Settles, Eric / Campbell, Dustin A 324 1,474 $104.00 Lamar, CO

49 Gardner, Mike L / Armstrong, Tyson C 94 1,473 $102.00 Sterling, CO

50 Wilson, Danny E / Wilson, Jeff D 294 1,471 $100.00 Eagle, CO

51 Ryszkowski, William / Romero, Phil 36 1,470 $97.00 Commerce City, CO

51 Einspahr, Lee A / Einsphar, AngelaP 459 1,470 $97.00 Bethune, CO

53 Fischer, TheresaM / Whitiker, Ronald M 447 1,469 $94.00 Denver, CO
Helgeson, Paul / Duryee, Steve 141 1,468 $89.00 Greeley, CO

54 Gaalaas, Toni / Dawe, John C 234 1,468 $89.00 BuenaVista, CO
Webb, Scott R/ Haines, Lonny D 459 1,468 $89.00 Bethune, CO

57 Payne, Kristi L / Sallee, Vern 220 1,465 $84.00 Limon, CO

57 Beneze, Kyle/ Harper, Troy C 461 1,465 $84.00 Elizabeth, CO

59 McBrayer, Matthew D / Hansen, Cody F 411 1,464 $80.00 Carbondae, CO

60 Gibbs, ThomasL / Wearly, CatinaM 364 1,463 $76.00 Denver, CO

60 Calaway, Joseph / Smith, Andrew D 429 1,463 $76.00 Colorado Springs, CO

60 Kuchenbrod, John M / Lyons, Trevor D 31 1,463 $76.00 Bennett, CO

63 Ayalla, Evangeline A / Ayalla, Paul T 33 1,462 $72.00 Pueblo, CO

64 McDowell, Taunya D / Jones, Jackie 264 1,461 $70.00 Canon City, CO

65 Webb, Lindal / Palser, Lonnie 312 1,460 $67.00 Julesburg, CO

66 Driver, Donald R / Henderson, Michael K 370 1,457 $65.00 Howard, CO

67 Fehervary, Michael B / Ables, David W 229 1,456 $63.00 Aurora, CO

68 Carpenter, AULIA M / Toney, TrinnaL 253 1,453 $60.00 Brighton, CO

68 Boehle, Connie D / Roskelley, Susan G 381 1,453 $60.00 Aurora CO

70 Gower, Robert L / Hixenbaugh, John 327 1,452 $55.50 Salida, CO

70 Link, Katie/ Williams, Matt O 105 1,452 $55.50 Arvada, CO

72 Montgomery, Kathy L / Montgomery, Larry W 309 1,449 $52.00 Commerce City, CO

73 Shinaut, John C/ Shinaut, Monika E 128 1,448 $16.67 Littleton, CO

73 Rieb, Robert C/ Rieb, David C 19 1,448 $16.66 Sterling, CO

73 Musial, Nick W / Steinmark, John W 301 1,448 $16.67 Monument, CO

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $11,374.00

Doubles, Classified Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Castle, Bryan S/ Clark, Lance P 132 1,129 $200.00 Lamar, CO
2 Kuchenbrod, John M / Lyons, Trevor D 31 1,091 $160.00 Bennett, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00

Doubles, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Clark, Brett J/ Brodecky, John W 132 1,710 $1,200.00 Lamar, CO
2 Littrell, Bryan / Howard, John E 281 1,605 $900.00 Canon City, CO
3 Wheeler, James L / Stroud, Robert B 168 1,581 $646.00 Rifle, CO
4 Dancause, Michagl A / Flack, Bruce A 375 1,572 $481.00 Lakewood, CO
5 White, Paul "Chip" A / White, Colin R 393 1,570 $375.00 Colorado Springs, CO
6 Faulkenberry, Chris L / Johnson, Jeremiah D 369 1,568 $306.00 Denver, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

7 Vargas, Anthony A / Watts, Shane V 111 1,560 $260.00 Northglenn, CO

8 Tapia, Kenneth R/ Cimino, Frank J 184 1,556 $232.00 Trinidad, CO

9 Losh, Robert L / Losh, Gary J 175 1,555 $211.00 Aurora, CO
10 Snider, TravisM / Snider, Jared 241 1,552 $199.00 Commerce City, CO
11 Neswadi, John J/ Kupfner, Steve 278 1,541 $190.00 Firestone, CO
12 Pugh, Adrian L / McGowan, Eric P 327 1,539 $183.00 Sdlida, CO
13 Ragsdale, Robert L / May, Jai 438 1,538 $178.00 Brush, CO
14 Thompson, James A / Allwine, Chuck W 129 1,537 $175.00 Thornton, CO
15 Kleist, Patrick C/ Schreckengost, Justin G 127 1,536 $171.00 Denver, CO
16 Jones, Jacob S/ Foltz, Matthew M 268 1,535 $169.00 Westminster, CO
17 Deutsch, John D / Kidwell, Preston F 12 1,534 $167.00 Colo Spgs, CO
18 Jones, Bruce D / Fischer, Gary 397 1,532 $166.00 Silvercliff, CO
19 Peterson, Jeffrey S/ Kenyon, Carl E 393 1,531 $162.50 Colorado Springs, CO
19 Dettling, John E, Il / Rohr, Bradley E 463 1,531 $162.50 Aurora, CO
21 Ubersox, William D / Eicher, Bob 372 1,530 $160.00 Grand Junction, CO
22 Hazelton, Andrew D / Schaak, Alfred T, Jr 217 1,526 $157.50 Pueblo, CO
22 Baca, Ernest F/ Wright, Donald D 427 1,526 $157.50 Colorado Springs, CO
24 Henderson, Franklin D / White, Richie 147 1,524 $155.00 Berthoud, CO
25 Rhodus, Colten A / Knowles, Brandon M 413 1,519 $152.50 Thornton, CO
25 Zilverberg, Scott F/ McNeely, Joshua B 101 1,519 $152.50 Colo Spgs, CO
27 Baumgartner, Sam R / Bressett, Benny L 421 1,513 $150.00 Colorado Springs, CO
28  Walls, Corey A / Woolard, Vic 192 1,508 $146.67 Colo Spgs, CO
28 Dodds, Matthew A / Dondi, Paul F 344 1,508 $146.66 Peyton, CO
28 Johnson, John W / Schafer, Rick A 361 1,508 $146.67 Arvada, CO
31 Retta, James/ Cleppe, James J 27 1,506 $144.00 Littleton, CO
32 Peppito, Alexander A / Fisk, David K, 11 443 1,505 $142.00 Fountain, CO
33 Phillips, Bill L / Williams, Paul 134 1,504 $140.00 Thornton, CO
34 Serrano, Eric J/ Satrang, Renee N 99 1,503 $138.00 Johnstown, CO
34 Deg, Clark W / Pfeifer, BrendaM 402 1,503 $138.00 Morrison, CO
36 Jones, Obie T / Mc Cracken, Steven A 401 1,500 $136.00 Morrison, CO
37 Martinez, Chris M / Robinson, Bobby J, Jr 78 1,493 $134.00 Aurora, CO
38 Roskelley, Scott R/ Frison, Clark E 24 1,492 $131.50 Loveland, CO
38 Latka, Keith A / Latka, Joanne C 98 1,492 $131.50 Fountain, CO
40 Ryder, John F, Jr / Herndon, Andrew E 187 1,491 $127.34 Pueblo West, CO
40 Vierow, Spencer J/ DeMers, Cody R 245 1,491 $127.33 Sterling, CO
40 Dykes, Doug / Greenwell, Shawn L 438 1,491 $127.33 Brush, CO
43 Eckhoff, Emily A / Koeltzow, Kristopher 279 1,488 $124.00 Parker, CO
44  Maiorana, Christopher J/ Salvemini, Joseph (Joe) 88 1,487 $122.00 Colo Spgs, CO

H

44 Claussen, Shawn M / Claussen, Trina J 117 1,487 $122.00 Northglenn, CO
46 Lovato, Jason / Powers, Shawvn M 145 1,485 $119.00 Thornton, CO
47 Senigla, Steven T / Hillis, Jerry D 105 1,482 $118.00 Arvada, CO
48 Robertson, James B / Walp, John L 287 1,481 $114.66 Lakewood, CO
48 Becher, Steven J/ Becher, Brandin S 288 1,481 $114.67 Evans, CO
48 Snell, Adam / Boughton, Christopher D 371 1,481 $114.67 Pueblo, CO
51 Prigelmeier, Bruce D / Prigelmeier, Mark D 296 1,480 $110.50 Colorado Springs, CO
51 Whitecotton, Dewey / Nadeau, Dan 468 1,480 $110.50 Grand Junction, CO
53 Gonzalez, Manuel R/ Bort, John B 210 1,479 $108.00 Thornton, CO
54 Steinmetz, Duane E / Maxey, Garret J 194 1,478 $107.00 Ft Callins, CO
55 Lara, ChrisA, sr/ Lara, Edward L, Sr 357 1,477 $105.00 Denver, CO
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68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

56 Dennis, Scott T / Trujillo, Ruben L 22
57 Leopoldo, Victor H / Acfale, Nicholas D 409
58 Flores, Ricardo / Jackson, William S 332
58 Galley, Christopher A / Cordova, Jordan D 337
60 Tanner, Joshua R / Serrano, Sam P 6
60 Garcia, ShataraL / Garcia, Alvineo L 325
62 Lindemann, Jeremy G / Eltringham, Dennis L 113
63 Sawyer, Brandon / Vetter, Mark B 85
63 Herd, Ron L / Gillette, Tim 340
65 Wood, Ricky / Danidl, Rick R 129
65 Ferguson, John H / Lavery, William J 380
65 Grine, Daniel J/ Gallegos, Noah J 398
68 Schuster, Daniel W / Conner, Jerry W 239
69 Garramone, Brian A / Kouri, Rick 360
70 Blackmon, Ronald L, jr / John, Kelly 240
70 Herro, John G / Tomlinson, Robert G 418
72 Armstrong, Jay / Haynes, ThomasH 94
73 Hill, Celeste D / Webb, Steven C 26
73 Olson, Donald W / Vujcich, Troy M 304
73 Bermea, Abel / Byrnes, James G 344
73 Shepherd, Craig A / Sanchez, Kenneth A 355
73 Biron, Matthew J/ Boivin, Robert D 384
73 Martinez, Kali / Verner, Scott D, |1 485
79 Cuccia, Peter A / Funk, Chris A 61
79 Wingert, Thomas L / Hansen, Sanford S 410
8l Herbeck, Irven D / Hutchings, Stephen L 130
82 Chavez, Francisco E / Chavez, Ron D 356
83 Thompson, Ed / Abernathy, Jeremiah V 95
83 Null, Brian E / Rusinak, Mike 258
83 Miller, Nicholas/ Biro, Nathaniel J 411
86 Martinac, John / Roderick, Norman L, 111 134
87 Lybarger, Jerry W / Corona, Joseph A 229
87 Baker, Anthony S/ Carper, Paul J 435
87 Alarid, Ronald A / Montoya, David A 437
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $13,772.00
Doubles, Regular Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry
1 Johnson, John W / Schafer, Rick A 361
2 Martinez, Chris M / Robinson, Bobby J, Jr 78
3 Eckhoff, Emily A / Koeltzow, Kristopher 279
4 Steinmetz, Duane E / Maxey, Garret J 194
5 Clark, Brett J/ Brodecky, John W 132
6 Robinson, Joseph M / Banister, Rickie A 79
7 Dettling, John E, Il / Rohr, Bradley E 463
8 Whitecotton, Dewey / Nadeau, Dan 468
9 Robinson, Morgan B / Nadeau, Chase 466
10 Bennett, Cory / Cockroft, Dustin R 466

1,474
1,473
1,471
1,471
1,470
1,470
1,469
1,468
1,468
1,466
1,466
1,466
1,465
1,464
1,463
1,463
1,462
1,461
1,461
1,461
1,461
1,461
1,461
1,460
1,460
1,459
1,458
1,456
1,456
1,456
1,455
1,453
1,453
1,453

$103.00
$102.00
$99.00
$99.00
$96.00
$96.00
$94.00
$91.00
$91.00
$87.33
$87.34
$87.33
$84.00
$82.00
$80.00
$80.00
$77.00
$71.83
$71.83
$71.84
$71.83
$71.84
$71.83
$65.50
$65.50
$63.00
$61.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$55.00
$51.67
$51.66
$51.67

Prize
$600.00
$400.00
$307.00
$241.00
$196.00
$163.00
$139.00
$122.00
$110.00
$101.00

Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO

Ft Collins, CO
Loveland, CO
Denver, CO
Peyton, CO
Avon, CO

Ft Collins, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Cortez, CO
Arvada, CO
Parker, CO
Aurora, CO
Sterling, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Peyton, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Edwards, CO
Carbondae, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Carbondale, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO

From

Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO

Parker, CO

Ft Collins, CO
Lamar, CO

Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Junction, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

11 Rhodus, Colten A / Knowles, Brandon M 413 1,361 $94.00 Thornton, CO
12 Roskelley, Scott R/ Frison, Clark E 24 1,355 $88.00 Loveland, CO
13 Lee, Shawn J/ White, Joe E, 111 77 1,352 $82.50 Aurora, CO
13 Baker, Anthony S/ Carper, Paul J 435 1,352 $82.50 Pueblo, CO
15 Grine, Daniel J/ Gallegos, Noah J 398 1,351 $78.00 Denver, CO
16 Lawson, Kelly R/ Wood, Randall S 268 1,336 $75.00 Westminster, CO
17 Schmidt, Karl E/ Mellinger, Duane L 47 1,333 $72.00 Denver, CO
18 Garramone, Brian A / Kouri, Rick 360 1,327 $71.00 Arvada, CO
19 Hamrock, Sean W / Black, Benjamin M 49 1,320 $68.00 Lakewood, CO
19 Smith, Michael E / Villagomez, Eric M 119 1,320 $68.00 Littleton, CO
21 Peterson, Jeffrey S/ Kenyon, Carl E 393 1,316 $64.00 Colorado Springs, CO
22 Gerhardt, Chad / Schatz, Jeremy R 330 1,313 $62.00 denver, CO
23 Lindemann, Jeremy G / Eltringham, Dennis L 113 1,311 $60.00 Peyton, CO
23 Baca, Ernest F/ Wright, Donald D 427 1,311 $60.00 Colorado Springs, CO
25 Sawyer, Brandon / Vetter, Mark B 85 1,310 $57.00 Avon, CO
26 Powers, Sharon M / Clendening, Chris E 248 1,309 $53.66 Lakewood, CO
26 Hoder, Ronald L / Dias, Mike 307 1,309 $53.67 Englewood, CO
26 Zilverberg, Scott F/ McNeely, Joshua B 101 1,309 $53.67 Colo Spgs, CO
29 Chavez, Francisco E / Chavez, Ron D 356 1,308 $25.00 Denver, CO
29 Lara, ChrisA, sr/ Lara, Edward L, Sr 357 1,308 $25.00 Denver, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,672.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $29,178.00

Singles, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Pizzino, Joseph | 327 870 $500.00 Salida, CO
2 Trujillo, Larry A 283 863 $400.00 Canon City, CO
3 Teter, Craig T 168 862 $344.00 Rifle, CO
4 Smidt, Bredt J 151 847 $299.00 Aurora, CO
5 Pace, Tim B 29 844 $246.00 Rifle, CO
5 Arguello, Bo J 434 844 $246.00 Pueblo, CO
7 Lewerke, Rick A 30 834 $205.00 Strasburg, CO
8 Wilson, Jeremy K 23 829 $186.00 Colorado Springs, CO
9 Veasman, Norman V 374 828 $168.00 Sdlida, CO
10 Archer, Don E 415 826 $155.00 Thornton, CO
11 Lodwick, Nicole R 299 821 $144.00 Monument, CO
12 Dominguez, Eric D 182 817 $134.00 Trinidad, CO
13 Gold, Deborah A 260 815 $127.00 Colorado Springs, CO
14 McCullough, Clifford H 373 814 $120.00 Colorado Springs, CO
15 Porco, Rocky L 235 812 $116.00 Salida, CO
16 Lovato, Jason 145 811 $109.50 Thornton, CO
16 Harper, Troy C 461 811 $109.50 Elizabeth, CO
18 Carrington, Tyler L 144 810 $101.66 Greeley, CO
18 Clough, Tim M 318 810 $101.67 Centennia, CO
18 Wilson, CanaM 424 810 $101.67 Craig, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

21 Ortiz, Randolph E 434 808 $98.00 Pueblo, CO
22 Martinez, Adam J 322 807 $96.00 Denver, CO
23 May, Joshua K 168 804 $93.66 Rifle, CO
23 Reinmuth, Rob L 373 804 $93.67 Colorado Springs, CO
23 Schroeder, Jerry M 132 804 $93.67 Lamar, CO
26 Henderson, Michael K 370 802 $91.00 Howard, CO
27 Kauffman, Mike 31 801 $90.00 Bennett, CO
28 Sebock, John M 255 798 $89.00 Erie, CO
29 Boccaccio, Dean A 183 797 $88.00 Trinidad, CO
29 Meyers, Zach 209 797 $88.00 Loveland, CO
31 Newborn, Robert E 263 796 $86.50 Colorado Springs, CO
31 Mata, David L 283 796 $86.50 Canon City, CO
31 Lee, PrinceH 429 796 $86.50 Colorado Springs, CO
31 Y acoubian, Kristy A 471 796 $86.50 Grand Junction, CO
35 Sisneros, Ronald L 74 793 $84.00 Rocky Ford, CO
36 Gette, Lawrence D 313 792 $84.00 Julesburg, CO
37 Carpenter, AULIA M 253 791 $83.00 Brighton, CO
37 Sartain, Misty D 471 791 $83.00 Grand Junction, CO
39 Mort, Steve D 315 788 $82.00 Julesburg, CO
40 Murphy, Ryan D 445 785 $82.00 Fountain, CO
41 Bond, Damon T 29 784 $81.00 Rifle, CO
42 Whitehead, James B 10 783 $80.00 Bennett, CO
42 Squires, Delbert L 29 783 $80.00 Rifle, CO
44 Lyons, Trevor D 31 782 $79.00 Bennett, CO
45 Endischee, Adrian D 203 781 $79.00 Granby, CO
46 Donaldson, Eric 139 780 $78.00 Arvada, CO
47 Skerjanec, Stanley L 1 779 $77.50 Canon City, CO
47 Goad, James L 50 779 $77.50 Strasburg, CO
49 Bagr, Dillon 206 778 $76.50 Granby, CO
49  Banks, Jeffrey S 446 778 $76.50 Colo Spgs, CO
51 Bell, Troy 388 e $76.00 Aurora, CO
52 Snell, Adam 371 776 $75.00 Pueblo, CO
53 Richardson, Wally E 346 774 $75.00 Pueblo, CO
54 Suchey, Cathy L 154 773 $74.00 Golden, CO
55 Mitchek, James 55 772 $73.00 Kit Carson, CO
55 Luna, Albert 145 772 $73.00 Thornton, CO
55  Walls, Corey A 192 772 $73.00 Colo Spgs, CO
58 Hansen, James D 92 770 $71.00 Rocky Ford, CO
58 Adolf, Harold H 458 770 $71.00 Burlington, CO
58 Credl, ShielaM 482 770 $71.00 Ft. Callins, CO
58 Mason, Quentin "Denny" R 157 770 $71.00 Colorado Springs, CO
62 Murphy, James T 445 769 $70.00 Fountain, CO
63 Sligar, Eric D 10 768 $68.20 Bennett, CO
63 James, Cole L 55 768 $68.20 Kit Carson, CO
63 Howard, Cindy V 448 768 $68.20 Denver, CO
63 Snider, Jared 241 768 $68.20 Commerce City, CO
63 Christiansan, Jeff 104 768 $68.20 Aurora, CO
68 Lacy, John H 235 767 $67.00 Saida, CO
69 Prien, Henry L 33 766 $66.00 Pueblo, CO
Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 8 of 24



70
70
70
70
74
74
74
74
78
78
78
78
82
82
82
85
85
85
85
85
90
90
90
90
90
95
95
95
95
99
100
100
100
100
100
105
105
105
108
108
110
110
110
113
113
115
115
115
115

Johnson, Brett A
Vickery, Russell L
Baumgartner, Sam R
Fischer, TheresaM
Kauffman, Lee Roy E
Kamm, Terry R
Neal-Ault, Diane L
Anderson, Edwin R
Hazelton, Andrew D
Brown, Christine D
Lovato, Michael W
Adams I, Joseph W
Lewis, CharlesR
Bennett, Raymond E
Howard, Timothy W
Satrang, Renee N
Herrera, Kyle
Wakefield, Anthony L
Herrera, Ruben
Mowery, Tom D

Mc Nitt, Tiffany M
Stallsworth, Sherri R
Murphy, John F
Prosser, Donad W
Gray, Vance G
Wheeler, James L
Ozuk, Peter S

Cope, SteveR
Novotne, Samantha
Morgan, Ron L
Rick, Kelli A
Trujillo, Michael R
Troutman, CharlesH
Clark, Lance P
Snider, Kayloni
Marshall, Trevor J
Ragains, Michael D
Burham, Danny L
Zarlengo, Donald A
Boehle, Connie D
Haltiner, Justin J
Pangle, Matt
Johnson, Nathan D
Stwalley, Brian E
Driver, Joseph C
Rodriguez, Ronald H
Sdlee, Vern

Ayalla, Paul T
Forquer, Amber L

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

213
253
421
447

10
185
419
424
217
220
429
218
150
261
179

99
191
315
110
394

9

9

100

46
168
215
368
389

51

75
184
297
132
241

415

381
8
91
458
131
297
214
220
33
424

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

765
765
765
765
764
764
764
764
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
760
760
760
760
760
759
759
759
759
759
758
758
758
758
757
756
756
756
756
756
755
755
755
754
754
753
753
753
752
752
751
751
751
751

$64.75
$64.75
$64.75
$64.75
$62.50
$62.50
$62.50
$62.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$60.50
$58.66
$58.67
$58.67
$56.40
$56.40
$56.40
$56.40
$56.40
$53.80
$53.80
$53.80
$53.80
$53.80
$51.50
$51.50
$51.50
$51.50
$50.00
$48.40
$48.40
$48.40
$48.40
$48.40
$46.34
$46.33
$46.33
$45.00
$45.00
$43.66
$43.67
$43.67
$42.50
$42.50
$40.40
$40.40
$40.40
$40.40

Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Bennett, CO
Trinidad, CO
Bailey, CO

Craig, CO

Pueblo, CO

Limon, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
LaJunta, CO
Salida, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Trinidad, CO
Johnstown, CO
McClave, CO
Julesburg, CO
Northglenn, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Arvada, CO
Westminster, CO
Fountain, CO
Morrison, CO
Loveland, CO
Rifle, CO
Lakewood, CO
Black Forest, CO
Aurora, CO
Bennett, CO

Coalo Spgs, CO
Trinidad, CO
Salida, CO

Lamar, CO
Commerce City, CO
Canon City, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Thornton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Denver, CO
Burlington, CO
Thornton, CO
Salida, CO

Canon City, CO
Limon, CO

Pueblo, CO

Craig, CO

Final Prize Listing
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

115 Nuebel, Kelly S 166 751 $40.40 Centennia, CO
120 Sandham, Mike 39 750 $37.80 Aurora, CO
120 Lodge, Robert J 156 750 $37.80 Colorado Springs, CO
120 Smith, Chris 180 750 $37.80 Trinidad, CO
120 Mason, Duane L 213 750 $37.80 Brighton, CO
120 Watkins, Casey G 30 750 $37.80 Strasburg, CO
125 Blome, Chad 37 749 $35.20 Monument, CO
125 Rieb, David C 19 749 $35.20 Sterling, CO
125 Vadez, Abe R 224 749 $35.20 Denver, CO
125 Hanson, Brian S 81 749 $35.20 Pueblo, CO
125 Einsphar, AngelaP 459 749 $35.20 Bethune, CO
130 Seghers, TinaN 8 748 $31.10 Grand Junction, CO
130 Worley, Anamaria 15 748 $31.10 Aurora CO
130 Bergener, Jacob J 29 748 $31.10 Rifle, CO
130 Lee, Kathy 107 748 $31.10 Alamosa, CO
130 Gaalaas, Toni 234 748 $31.10 BuenaVista, CO
130 Condit, Tammy 273 748 $31.10 Loma, CO
130 Ferguson, Charles E 312 748 $31.10 Julesburg, CO
130 Renquist, Randy R 313 748 $31.10 Julesburg, CO
130 Contreras, Amber D 314 748 $31.10 Julesburg, CO
130 Story, Marsha F 443 748 $31.10 Fountain, CO
140 Pixley, Jackson R 186 747 $28.00 Trinidad, CO
140 Payne, Kristi L 220 747 $28.00 Limon, CO
142 McGraw, Jason E 180 746 $26.20 Trinidad, CO
142 Clark, Kris 471 746 $26.20 Grand Junction, CO
142 Clark, Brett J 132 746 $26.20 Lamar, CO
142 Van Hoesen, Andrew P 377 746 $26.20 Lakewood, CO
142 Winklepleck, Charlotte E 30 746 $26.20 Strasburg, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $11,297.00
Singles, Classified Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 May, Joshua K 168 618 $275.00 Rifle, CO
2 Lyons, Trevor D 31 604 $129.00 Bennett, CO
3  Walls, Corey A 192 594 $75.00 Colo Spgs, CO
4 Porco, Rocky L 235 586 $12.50 Salida, CO
4 Clark, Lance P 132 586 $12.50 Lamar, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $504.00
Singles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Hennings, David D 286 866 $600.00 Loveland, CO
2 Brodecky, John W 132 861 $500.00 Lamar, CO
3 Stehle, John J 244 844 $218.00 Thornton, CO
4 Benedict, Brian S 172 839 $133.00 Lakewood, CO
4 Fergus, John D 68 839 $133.00 EstesPark, CO
Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 10 of 24



Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

6 Cover, Timothy A 303 836 $117.00 Monument, CO

7 Robinson, Andre B 448 833 $116.00 Denver, CO

8 Myhre, Jake M 179 828 $114.50 Trinidad, CO

8 Sisneros, Ethan A 115 828 $114.50 Pueblo, CO
10 Wahl, Christopher R 130 826 $113.50 Brighton, CO
10 Tellez, Michael J 149 826 $113.50 Lamar, CO
12 Rice, Mark E 208 824 $113.00 Johnstown, CO
13 Glover, DennisM 381 823 $112.00 Aurora CO
14 Stroud, Robert B 168 822 $112.00 Rifle, CO
15 Armagost, James C 69 819 $111.00 Littleton, CO
16 Glover, Cameron D 381 818 $111.00 Aurora, CO
17 Ragsdale, Timothy L 115 817 $110.00 Pueblo, CO
18 Boughton, Christopher D 371 814 $110.00 Pueblo, CO
19 Dreiling, Lance S 463 809 $109.00 Aurora, CO
20 Baum, Warren 210 808 $109.00 Thornton, CO
21 Dettling, John E 463 807 $108.00 Aurora CO
22 Coleman, Jeremiah R 396 806 $108.00 Westcliffe, CO
23 Roybad, Ledlie 181 804 $107.00 Trinidad, CO
24 Wright, Edward T 209 803 $106.00 Loveland, CO
25 Ross, Darrell D 198 802 $106.00 Colorado Springs, CO
26 Rivera, Derek J 237 801 $105.00 Pueblo, CO
26 Gantt, Jerry A 344 801 $105.00 Peyton, CO
28 Cook, Zachary R 112 800 $104.00 Peyton, CO
28 Mc Donald, Brad L 415 800 $104.00 Thornton, CO
30 Martinez, John C 78 798 $103.00 Aurora, CO
31 Sawyer, Brandon 85 797 $103.00 Avon, CO
32 Cummings, Cameron 179 796 $102.00 Trinidad, CO
32 Streweler, David D 360 796 $102.00 Arvada, CO
34 Schisder, Ricky B 361 795 $101.00 Arvada, CO
35 Hill, Ashley B 26 794 $101.00 Colorado Springs, CO
36 Rush, Mat S 289 792 $100.00 Littleton, CO
37 Kuykendall, Korey A 420 791 $100.00 Colo Spgs, CO
38 Hamrock, Sean W 49 790 $99.00 Lakewood, CO
39 Allen, Timothy J 397 789 $98.33 Silvercliff, CO
39 Bordick, Michael 198 789 $98.34 Colorado Springs, CO
39 Schamp, Randall E 403 789 $98.33 Arvada, CO
42 Sanchez, Kenneth A 355 788 $97.00 Arvada, CO

Montoya, Joe E 355 784 $96.00 Arvada, CO
44 Bina, Ted R 29 783 $95.50 Rifle, CO
Brown, Dallas P 143 783 $95.50 Greeley, CO

46 Y ang, Stephen 5 782 $94.33 Westminster, CO
46 Kurtze, Jason M 158 782 $94.33 Colorado Springs, CO
46 Wille, Dustyn M 182 782 $94.34 Trinidad, CO
49 White, Richie 147 781 $92.67 Berthoud, CO
49 Krutsch, Colton J 292 781 $92.66 Arvada, CO
49 Hughes, Bryan J 364 781 $92.67 Denver, CO
52 Schillinger, Jesse L 441 780 $91.33 Colo Spgs, CO
52 Kirkmeyer, Gregory D 38 780 $91.34 Fort Lupton, CO
52 Thurman-Kelly, lan M 241 780 $91.33 Commerce City, CO

Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 11 of 24



55
55
55
58
58
58
61
61
63
63
63
63
67
67
69
69
69
72
72
72
75
75
75
75
75
80
80
80

83
84
84
86

86
86
86
90
90
92
92
92
95
95
95
98
98
98
98
102
102

Chavez, Ron D

Gibbs, Thomas L
Dolloff, Doug L
Kupfner, Steve
Bechaver, Christopher L
Vigil, Danid R
Carvdlli, Bradley A
Garramone, Brian A
Hayes, Mark E
Boysen, Jason L
Allwine, Chuck W
Nadeau, Chase
Padden, Pat P
Neswadi, John J
Slusher, Russell B
Palser, Michael D
Deg, Clark W

Bond, Brent L

Mc Cracken, Steven A
Flores, Richard J
Dageenakis, Christopher A
Funk, Chris A

Gibson, Logan P
Koch, RyanH

Flack, Bruce A

Grine, Vincent P
Prigelmeier, Mark D
Lara, ChrisA
Gardner, Gary W
Schneider, Justin D
Payne, Stephen S
Schick, Jason L
Abernathy, Jeremiah V
Stone, Justin A
Dalloff, Jeremy G

Mc Nitt, Brandon L
White, Jeffery D
Klocker, William (Bill) J
Landreman, John C
Hernandez, Ralph
Kinney, Kelton D
Williams, Paul

Fasso, ChrisE
Schappaugh, Daniel
Skinner, Daniel C
Pelletier, Eric J

Stout, James K

Elliott, David W
Behil, Richard A

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

356
364
331
278
118
437
137
360

39

65
129
466
161
278
225
312
402
236
401
462

61
163
227
375

17
296
357
250
154
366

95
309
331

90
450

36
158
164

18
134
205

54

56

97
349

62
300

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

778
778
778
e
el
e
776
776
775
775
775
775
774
774
772
772
772
770
770
770
769
769
769
769
769
768
768
768
767
766
766
765
765
765
765
764
764
763
763
763
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
760
760

$89.67
$89.67
$89.66
$88.33
$88.34
$88.33
$87.00
$87.00
$85.00
$85.00
$85.00
$85.00
$83.50
$83.50
$82.33
$82.34
$82.33
$80.34
$80.33
$80.33
$78.20
$78.20
$78.20
$78.20
$78.20
$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$75.00
$74.00
$74.00
$72.67
$72.67
$81.00
$72.66
$71.50
$71.50
$70.34
$70.33
$70.33
$68.67
$68.66
$68.67
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$64.50
$64.50

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

denver, CO
Firestone, CO
Pueblo, CO

Pueblo, CO

Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO

Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
grand lake, CO
Firestone, CO
Denver, CO
Julesburg, CO
Morrison, CO
Pueblo, CO
Morrison, CO
Pueblo, CO
Firestone, CO
Edwards, CO
Brighton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Longmont, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Northglenn, CO
Golden, CO

Parker, CO
Loveland, CO
Denver, CO
Commerce City, CO
denver, CO

Arvada, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Commerce City, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Sterling, CO
Frederick, CO
Thornton, CO
Granby, CO

Aurora, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO
Hudson, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Monument, CO

Final Prize Listing
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

102 Y acoubian, Peter 469 760 $64.50 Grand Junction, CO
102 Eroh, Mike D 410 760 $64.50 Carbondale, CO
106 Waters, Paul R 176 759 $62.50 Aurora, CO
106 Foxworthy, Terry L 302 759 $62.50 Monument, CO
106 Mc Donald, Jean L 354 759 $62.50 Arvada, CO
106 Glesmann, Dennis J 340 759 $62.50 Ft Collins, CO
110 Marion, Robert W 84 758 $60.50 Colorado Springs, CO
110 Blamey, Matt L 138 758 $60.50 Arvada, CO
110 Balenseifen, Bradley E 143 758 $60.50 Greeley, CO
110 Y oshida, Chris A 265 758 $60.50 Thornton, CO
114 Cockroft, Dustin R 466 757 $59.00 Grand Junction, CO
115 Faulkenberry, Chris L 369 756 $58.34 Denver, CO
115 Kidwell, Preston F 12 756 $58.33 Colo Spgs, CO
115 Gillette, Tim 340 756 $58.33 Ft Collins, CO
118 Peters, Bill E 158 755 $56.66 Colorado Springs, CO
118 Shulman, Jerry A 353 755 $56.67 Arvada, CO
118 Hillis, Jerry D 105 755 $56.67 Arvada, CO
121 Hardten, Bradley J 212 754 $54.20 Parker, CO
121 Fistell, Gregory V 215 754 $54.20 Lakewood, CO
121 Wojciechowski, Dennis S 288 754 $54.20 Evans, CO
121 Wallace, Jeremy A 325 754 $54.20 Denver, CO
121 Harris, David D 380 754 $54.20 Aurora, CO
126 Sell, Patrick 137 753 $52.34 Arvada, CO
126 Adams, Kenney H 159 753 $52.33 Pueblo West, CO
126 Ottesen, Dale 353 753 $52.33 Arvada, CO
129 Robinson, Joseph M 79 752 $50.67 Aurora, CO
129 Lucero, William "wayne" 97 752 $50.67 Aurora, CO
129 Sowder, Brian 102 752 $50.66 Castle Rock, CO
132 Watt, Jeffrey 178 751 $49.00 Hghinds Ranch, CO
132 Newman, Harold L 341 751 $49.00 Ft Callins, CO
132 Bryant, Tyler B 436 751 $49.00 Canon City, CO
132 Hawk, Calvin 231 751 $49.00 Denver, CO
136 Duryee, Steve 141 750 $47.00 Greeley, CO
136 Vitko, Richard W 194 750 $47.00 FtCallins, CO
136 Maxey, Garret J 194 750 $47.00 Ft Collins, CO
136 Kenyon, Carl E 393 750 $47.00 Colorado Springs, CO
140 Herrera, Larry C 54 749 $45.00 Aurora CO
140 Baker, Ted J 309 749 $45.00 Commerce City, CO
140 Stiers, Phillip C 359 749 $45.00 Arvada CO
143 Crota, Jack G 6 748 $43.50 Loveland, CO
143 Duerson, Rodney E 263 748 $43.50 Colorado Springs, CO
145 Krause, JmM 25 747 $41.28 Loveland, CO
145 Mosher, James D 126 747 $41.28 Denver, CO
145 Baetz, Christoper L 303 747 $41.29 Monument, CO
145 Gerhardt, Chad 330 747 $41.28 denver, CO
145 Flores, John R 333 747 $41.29 Denver, CO
145 Wright, Donald D 427 747 $41.29 Colorado Springs, CO
145 Thompson, Adam P 358 747 $41.29 Arvada CO
152 Gettman, Don K 165 746 $38.67 Sterling, CO
Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 13 of 24



Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

152 Toney, TrinnaL 253 746 $38.66 Brighton, CO
152 Shider, David E 336 746 $38.67 Colo Spgs, CO
155 Ramey, Robert J 5 745 $36.80 Westminster, CO
155 Schaak, Alfred T 217 745 $36.80 Pueblo, CO
155 Smith, Johnny O 303 745 $36.80 Monument, CO
155 Olson, Donald W 304 745 $36.80 Pueblo, CO
155 Vaughn, George B 448 745 $36.80 Denver, CO
160 Hunt, Patrick R 173 744 $33.28 Aurora, CO
160 MacFarlane, John J 299 744 $33.29 Monument, CO
160 Bretton, David E 335 744 $33.28 Colorado Springs, CO
160 Fossett, Matthew W 43 744 $33.28 Loveland, CO
160 Johnson, Kenneth E 430 744 $33.29 Pueblo, CO
160 Mellinger, Duane L 47 744 $33.29 Denver, CO
160 Cervantes, Edmund 162 744 $33.29 Pueblo, CO
167 Bodaness, Spencer 164 743 $29.71 Sterling, CO
167 McDowell, John 203 743 $29.71 Granby, CO
167 Pritchett, David M 254 743 $29.72 Northglenn, CO
167 Shepherd, Craig A 355 743 $29.71 Arvada, CO
167 Trammell, David 429 743 $29.72 Colorado Springs, CO
167 Cockrum, Kory 471 743 $29.72  Grand Junction, CO
167 Thomasson, James D 67 743 $29.71 Colorado Springs, CO
174 DeMers, Cody R 245 742 $22.72 Sterling, CO
174 Bressett, Benny L 421 742 $22.71 Colorado Springs, CO
174 Travis, Bob C 421 742 $22.71 Colorado Springs, CO
174 Strader, Troy 408 742 $22.72 Colo Spgs, CO
174 Ballengee, Dwayne A 361 742 $22.72 Arvada, CO
174 Haddon, Mike E 405 742 $22.71 Arvada CO
174 Soriano, James D 389 742 $22.71 Aurora, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $13,849.00
Singles, Regular Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Schissler, Ricky B 361 774 $500.00 Arvada, CO
2 Stehle, John J 244 772 $350.00 Thornton, CO
3 Carvelli, Bradley A 137 760 $211.00 Arvada, CO
4 Cockroft, Dustin R 466 752 $140.00 Grand Junction, CO
5 Dreiling, Lance S 463 750 $103.00 Aurorg CO
6 Hamrock, Sean W 49 745 $84.00 Lakewood, CO
7 Mc Cracken, Steven A 401 743 $75.00 Morrison, CO
8 Sawyer, Brandon 85 733 $67.00 Avon, CO
8 Rush, Mat S 289 733 $67.00 Littleton, CO
10 Dettling, John E 463 732 $63.00 Aurora CO
11 Mosher, James D 126 729 $62.50 Denver, CO
11 Brodecky, John W 132 729 $62.50 Lamar, CO
13 Mellinger, Duane L 47 728 $60.00 Denver, CO
14 Dee, Clark W 402 724 $58.66 Morrison, CO
14 White, Jeffery D 450 724 $58.67 Colorado Springs, CO
14 Streweler, David D 360 724 $58.67 Arvada, CO
Final Prize Listing Jul 10, 2019 09:08 AM Page 14 of 24



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
32

35
35
37
38
38
38
41

& & &

51
51
53
53
53
53
57
58
58
60

Padden, Pat P
Taylor, KyleR
Hartman, Kevin L
Nadeau, Chase
Marion, Robert W
Cook, Zachary R
Robinson, Joseph M
Brown, Dallas P
Dalloff, Doug L
Maxey, Garret J
Banister, Rickie A
Ruscetti, Colton S
Sell, Patrick
Stroud, Robert B
Lara, ChrisA
Prather, Jason
Dalloff, Jeremy G
Smith, Johnny O

Y ang, Stephen
Garramone, Brian A
Stout, James K
Lallak, Eddie J
Wood, Randall S
Foxworthy, Terry L
Dageenakis, Christopher A
Chavez, Ron D
Grine, Vincent P
Burkhead, Robert L
Dias, Mike

Allen, Timothy J
Moore, Morgan J
Haynes, Thomas H
White, Richie
Robinson, Morgan B
Vitko, Richard W
Ballengee, Dwayne A
Moloney, Kevin A
Gerhardt, Chad
Eroh, Mike D
Eckhoff, Emily A
Glesmann, Dennis J
Johnson, Robbie P
Rivera, Derek J
Miller, Jayden T

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

161
201

76
466

84
112

79
143
331
194

79
179
137
168
357
372
331
303

360
349
194
268
302

356

17
136
307
397

77

94
147
466
194
361
202
330
410
279
340

97
237
468

$3,825.00

$29,475.00

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

723
721
717
716
715
714
712
711
711
710
709
707
705
704
704
703
703
702
701
701
699
695
695
695
694
692
690
690
690
690
689
687
687
687
686
686
685
685
685
685
684
683
683
681

$57.00
$56.00
$56.00
$55.00
$54.00
$53.00
$53.00
$51.50
$51.50
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$48.00
$47.00
$47.00
$45.50
$45.50
$44.00
$43.50
$43.50
$42.00
$40.66
$40.67
$40.67
$39.00
$38.00
$36.50
$36.50
$36.50
$36.50
$35.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$31.50
$31.50
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00

grand lake, CO
LaJdunta, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Peyton, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
denver, CO

Ft Callins, CO
Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Arvada, CO

Rifle, CO

Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO
denver, CO
Monument, CO
Westminster, CO
Arvada, CO
Hudson, CO

Ft Callins, CO
Westminster, CO
Monument, CO
Firestone, CO
Denver, CO
Longmont, CO
Arvada, CO
Englewood, CO
Silvercliff, CO
Aurora, CO
Sterling, CO
Berthoud, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Ft Callins, CO
Arvada, CO
LaJunta, CO
denver, CO
Carbondale, CO
Parker, CO

Ft Collins, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Grand Junction, CO
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All - Events Handicap, Classified, Handicapped

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

68th Colorado State USBC Open Championship

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Teter, Craig T 168 2,421 $300.00 Rifle, CO
2 Schroeder, Jerry M 132 2,382 $200.00 Lamar, CO
3 Hazelton, Michael A 217 2,378 $168.00 Pueblo, CO
4 Veasman, Norman V 374 2,372 $141.00 Salida, CO
5 Trujillo, Larry A 283 2,370 $121.00 Canon City, CO
6 Pizzino, Joseph | 327 2,360 $105.00 Sdlida, CO
7 Squires, Delbert L 29 2,351 $92.00 Rifle, CO
8 Porco, Rocky L 235 2,340 $77.00 Salida, CO
8 Mata, David L 283 2,340 $77.00 Canon City, CO
10 Arguello, BoJ 434 2,330 $67.00 Pueblo, CO
11 Kauffman, Mike 31 2,327 $61.00 Bennett, CO
12 Henderson, Michael K 370 2,316 $57.00 Howard, CO
13 James, Cole L 55 2,309 $52.50 Kit Carson, CO
13 Snider, Jared 241 2,309 $52.50 Commerce City, CO
15 Wheeler, James L 168 2,306 $49.00 Rifle, CO
16 Boccaccio, Dean A 183 2,305 $46.50 Trinidad, CO
16 Lacy, John H 235 2,305 $46.50 Salida, CO
18 Martinez, Adam J 322 2,301 $45.00 Denver, CO
19 Wilson, Jeremy K 23 2,300 $43.00 Colorado Springs, CO
20 Krotchko, Gary G 302 2,299 $42.00 Monument, CO
20 Lewerke, Rick A 30 2,299 $42.00 Strasburg, CO
22 Clark, Brett J 132 2,294 $41.00 Lamar, CO
23 Archer, Don E 415 2,293 $40.00 Thornton, CO
24 Smidt, Bredt J 151 2,292 $40.00 Aurora, CO
25 McCullough, Clifford H 373 2,290 $40.00 Colorado Springs, CO
26 Pangle, Matt 91 2,289 $39.00 Denver, CO
27 Carrington, Tyler L 144 2,285 $38.50 Greeley, CO
27 Lovato, Jason 145 2,285 $38.50 Thornton, CO
29 Marshall, Allison J 1 2,284 $38.00 Canon City, CO
30 Clark, Lance P 132 2,275 $37.00 Lamar, CO
31 Pugh, Adrian L 327 2,274 $37.00 Salida, CO
32 Satrang, Renee N 99 2,270 $37.00 Johnstown, CO
33 Reinmuth, Rob L 373 2,267 $37.00 Colorado Springs, CO
34 Donaldson, Eric 139 2,266 $36.00 Arvada CO
34 Baumgartner, Sam R 421 2,266 $36.00 Colorado Springs, CO
36 Murphy, Ryan D 445 2,265 $36.00 Fountain, CO
37 Murphy, John F 445 2,264 $36.00 Fountain, CO
38 Lapcewich, Cassie S 143 2,263 $35.00 Greeley, CO
39 Pace, Tim B 29 2,261 $35.00 Rifle, CO
40 Gray, Vance G 46 2,259 $34.50 Loveland, CO
40 May, Joshua K 168 2,259 $34.50 Riflg, CO
42 Whitehead, James B 10 2,258 $34.00 Bennett, CO
42 Banks, Jeffrey S 446 2,258 $34.00 Colo Spgs, CO
44 Chrigtiansan, Jennifer A 103 2,257 $34.00 Aurora CO
45 Driver, Joseph C 297 2,252 $33.00 Salida, CO
46 Adams 1, Joseph W 218 2,251 $33.00 LadJdunta, CO
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47 Parker, Anne 196 2,249 $33.00 Parker, CO
47 Webb, Scott R 459 2,249 $33.00 Bethune, CO
49 Lodwick, Nicole R 299 2,245 $32.00 Monument, CO
49 Snell, Adam 371 2,245 $32.00 Pueblo, CO
51 Clark, Kris 471 2,242 $32.00 Grand Junction, CO
52 Tice, Jason 132 2,241 $32.00 Lamar, CO
53 Howard, Timothy W 179 2,240 $31.00 Trinidad, CO
54 Clark, James C 221 2,237 $30.66 Florence, CO
54 Tritch, Ashleigh 478 2,237 $30.67 Pueblo, CO
54 Ayalla, Paul T 33 2,237 $30.67 Pueblo, CO
57 Sligar, Eric D 10 2,233 $30.00 Bennett, CO
58 Payne, Kristi L 220 2,232 $30.00 Limon, CO
59 Earich, Tony L 392 2,231 $30.00 Grand Junction, CO
60 Hazelton, Andrew D 217 2,228 $29.00 Pueblo, CO
60 Bullock, Brian L 347 2,228 $29.00 Colorado Springs, CO
60 Spitzfaden, Cloud 396 2,228 $29.00 Westcliffe, CO
63 Hixenbaugh, John 327 2,225 $28.50 Salida, CO
63 Meyers, Zach 209 2,225 $28.50 Loveland, CO
65 Mitchek, Joshua 55 2,222 $27.75 Kit Carson, CO
65 Gold, Deborah A 260 2,222 $27.75 Colorado Springs, CO
65 Peppito, Alexander A 443 2,222 $27.75 Fountain, CO
65 Ziegler, PatriciaL 454 2,222 $27.75 Burlington, CO
69 Contreras, Amber D 314 2,221 $27.00 Julesburg, CO
70 Einspahr, Lee A 459 2,219 $27.00 Bethune, CO
71 Dests, Jean M 252 2,217 $26.00 Lakewood, CO
71 Kuchenbrod, John M 31 2,217 $26.00 Bennett, CO
73 Rayburn, Peggy L 83 2,215 $26.00 Pueblo, CO
74 Haltiner, Justin J 8 2,214 $25.34 Grand Junction, CO
74 Railton, Norm M 218 2,214 $25.33 LadJdunta, CO
74 Williams, Matt O 105 2,214 $25.33 Arvada, CO
77 Lewis, CharlesR 150 2,212 $25.00 Sdida, CO
78 Smith, Daniel R 370 2,211 $25.00 Howard, CO
79  Walls, Corey A 192 2,209 $24.00 Colo Spgs, CO
80 Webb, Lindal 312 2,208 $24.00 Julesburg, CO
81 Ozuk, Peter S 215 2,206 $24.00 Lakewood, CO
82 McGraw, Jason E 180 2,205 $23.50 Trinidad, CO
82 Lyons, Trevor D 31 2,205 $23.50 Bennett, CO
84 Vargas, Anthony A 111 2,204 $23.00 Northglenn, CO
84 Taylor, Scott H 329 2,204 $23.00 Castle Pines, CO
84 Adolf, Harold H 458 2,204 $23.00 Burlington, CO
87 Campbell, Thomas R 149 2,203 $22.00 Lamar, CO
88 Gilliam, Aaron A 169 2,202 $22.00 Rifle, CO
89 Richardson, Wally E 346 2,201 $22.00 Pueblo, CO
90 Y acoubian, Kristy A 471 2,200 $21.00 Grand Junction, CO
91 Skerjanec, Stanley L 1 2,199 $21.00 Canon City, CO
91 Austin, Gerald 370 2,199 $21.00 Howard, CO
93 Sebock, John M 255 2,197 $20.50 Erie, CO
93 Anderson, Edwin R 424 2,197 $20.50 Craig, CO
95 Beach, Brenda 327 2,196 $20.00 Salida, CO
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96 Sandham, Mike 39 2,195 $19.66 Aurora, CO

96 Pennington, Carl 123 2,195 $19.67 Littleton, CO

96 Campbell, Dustin A 324 2,195 $19.67 Lamar, CO

99 Goad, James L 50 2,194 $19.00 Strasburg, CO

99 Reichelderfer, Adrianne N 87 2,194 $19.00 Loveland, CO

99 Young, Lindette C 352 2,194 $19.00 Arvada, CO
102 Reichelderfer, Joe P 87 2,192 $18.00 Loveland, CO
102 Brown, Wayne 220 2,192 $18.00 Limon, CO
102 Van Hoesen, Andrew P 377 2,192 $18.00 Lakewood, CO
105 Maggart, Ben B 149 2,191 $17.00 Lamar, CO
105 Allen, Chris 324 2,191 $17.00 Lamar, CO
105 Novotne, Samantha 389 2,191 $17.00 Aurora, CO
108 Bond, Damon T 29 2,187 $16.25 Rifle, CO
108 Mullen, Kathy S 138 2,187 $16.25 Arvada, CO
108 Cole, Josh A 149 2,187 $16.25 Lamar, CO
108 Pixley, Jackson R 186 2,187 $16.25 Trinidad, CO
112 Sartain, Misty D 471 2,186 $16.00 Grand Junction, CO
113 Steen, Eric 124 2,185 $15.00 Littleton, CO
114 Sallee, Vern 220 2,183 $15.00 Limon, CO
114 Forquer, Amber L 424 2,183 $15.00 Craig, CO
116 Marshall, Trevor J 1 2,182 $14.25 Canon City, CO
116  Trivette, Michael R 22 2,182 $14.25 Colo Spgs, CO
116 Holland, Martin E 190 2,182 $14.25 Brighton, CO
116 Holguin, Jose E 431 2,182 $14.25 Pueblo, CO
120 Brown, Christine D 220 2,181 $13.00 Limon, CO
121 Winklepleck, P. Ross 30 2,180 $13.00 Strasburg, CO
122 Daniels, Dennis A 57 2,179 $12.66 Colo Spgs, CO
122 McColm, Kevin 107 2,179 $12.67 Alamosa, CO
122 Clark, Joe A 324 2,179 $12.67 Lamar, CO
125 Vigil, Gilbert R 346 2,178 $12.00 Pueblo, CO
126 Morris, Steven J 169 2,177 $11.66 Rifle, CO
126 Hamm, Marcus F 306 2,177 $11.67 Pueblo West, CO
126 Stone, Justin A 309 2,177 $11.67 Commerce City, CO
129 Endischee, Adrian D 203 2,175 $11.00 Granby, CO
129 Toney, TrinnaL 253 2,175 $11.00 Brighton, CO
129 Idleburg, Patricia S 261 2,175 $11.00 Colorado Springs, CO
132 Taylor, Justin 50 2,174 $10.00 Strasburg, CO
133 Garcia, Julie 441 2,173 $10.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,665.00

All - Events Handicap, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Stroud, Robert B 168 2,452 $200.00 Rifle, CO
2 Brodecky, John W 132 2,414 $150.00 Lamar, CO
3 Bina, Ted R 29 2,379 $134.00 Rifle, CO
4 Sisneros, Becky 73 2,374 $122.00 LaAnimas, CO
5 Streweler, David D 360 2,350 $111.00 Arvada, CO
6 Kenyon, Carl E 393 2,332 $100.00 Colorado Springs, CO
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7 Sawyer, Brandon 85 2,331 $92.00 Avon, CO

8 Prigelmeier, Mark D 296 2,298 $86.00 Colorado Springs, CO

9 Herrera, Larry C 54 2,291 $80.00 Aurora, CO
10 Ragsdale, Timothy L 115 2,290 $74.00 Pueblo, CO
11 Martinez, John C 78 2,288 $70.00 Aurora, CO
12 Deutsch, John D 12 2,287 $67.00 Colo Spgs, CO
13 Montoya, David A 437 2,281 $64.00 Pueblo, CO
14 Dee, Clark W 402 2,279 $61.00 Morrison, CO
15 Gantt, Jerry A 344 2,278 $59.00 Peyton, CO
16 Padden, Pat P 161 2,272 $57.00 grand lake, CO
17 Boughton, Christopher D 371 2,268 $55.00 Pueblo, CO
18 Cook, Zachary R 112 2,262 $53.00 Peyton, CO
19 Hernandez, Ralph 164 2,261 $52.00 Sterling, CO
20 Wright, Edward T 209 2,258 $51.00 Loveland, CO
21 Hill, Ashley B 26 2,257 $50.00 Colorado Springs, CO
22 Lara, ChrisA 357 2,256 $49.00 Denver, CO
23 May, Jai 438 2,255 $48.00 Brush, CO
24 Rodriguez, Kurt A 330 2,254 $48.00 denver, CO
25 Duryee, Steve 141 2,253 $47.00 Greeley, CO
26 Christie, Colbey J 149 2,250 $46.50 Lamar, CO
26 Waters, Paul R 176 2,250 $46.50 Aurora, CO
28 Sisneros, Ethan A 115 2,249 $45.00 Pueblo, CO
29 Palser, Michael D 312 2,248 $45.00 Julesburg, CO
30 Benedict, Brian S 172 2,246 $44.50 Lakewood, CO
30 Faulkenberry, Chris L 369 2,246 $44.50 Denver, CO
32 Thurman-Kelly, lan M 241 2,243 $44.00 Commerce City, CO
33 Elliott, David W 62 2,242 $44.00 Castle Rock, CO
34 Robinson, Andre B 448 2,238 $44.00 Denver, CO
35 Allwine, Chuck W 129 2,236 $42.34 Thornton, CO
35 Eckhoff, Emily A 279 2,236 $42.33 Parker, CO
35 Thompson, Adam P 358 2,236 $42.33 Arvada, CO
38 Hughes, Terry L 364 2,234 $42.00 Denver, CO
39 Nadeau, Chase 466 2,231 $41.00 Grand Junction, CO
40 Stehle, John J 244 2,229 $41.00 Thornton, CO
41 Baum, Warren 210 2,228 $41.00 Thornton, CO
41 Becher, Brandin S 288 2,228 $41.00 Evans, CO

Fasso, ChrisE 205 2,227 $40.00 Granby, CO
44 Schamp, Randall E 403 2,226 $40.00 Arvada CO
Vigil, Danid R 437 2,225 $40.00 Pueblo, CO

46 Mc Cracken, Steven A 401 2,224 $40.00 Morrison, CO
47 Ryder, John F 187 2,223 $39.00 Pueblo West, CO
48 Schaak, Alfred T 217 2,221 $39.00 Pueblo, CO
49 Flores, Richard J 462 2,220 $39.00 Pueblo, CO
49 Y acoubian, Peter 469 2,220 $39.00 Grand Junction, CO
51 Bryant, Tyler B 436 2,219 $38.00 Canon City, CO
52 Fossett, Matthew W 43 2,218 $37.60 Loveland, CO
52 Howard, John E 281 2,218 $37.60 Canon City, CO
52 Gibbs, ThomasL 364 2,218 $37.60 Denver, CO
52 Johnson, Kenneth E 430 2,218 $37.60 Pueblo, CO
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52 Dettling, John E 463 2,218 $37.60 Aurora CO
57 Frison, Clark E 24 2,216 $37.00 Loveland, CO
57 Pritchett, David M 254 2,216 $37.00 Northglenn, CO
59 Avalos, Arnold V 13 2,215 $36.00 Milliken, CO
59 Worrall, Robert W 308 2,215 $36.00 Pueblo West, CO
61 Roepken, Bryan P 383 2,214 $36.00 Aurora, CO
62 Unrein, Jacob A 4 2,211 $36.00 Brighton, CO
62 Olson, Donald W 304 2,211 $36.00 Pueblo, CO
64 Tedesko, Tom J 1 2,209 $35.00 Canon City, CO
65 Sommers, Stephen M 307 2,207 $35.00 Englewood, CO
66 Adams, James L 141 2,206 $35.00 Greeley, CO
66 Martinez, Kali 485 2,206 $35.00 Grand Junction, CO
68 Fergus, John D 68 2,205 $34.00 EstesPark, CO
68 Lee, ShawnJ 77 2,205 $34.00 Aurora, CO
68 Prather, Jason 372 2,205 $34.00 Grand Junction, CO
68 White, Paul "Chip" A 393 2,205 $34.00 Colorado Springs, CO
72 Blunt, Glenn E 136 2,203 $33.00 Arvada, CO
73 Marion, Robert W 84 2,202 $33.00 Colorado Springs, CO
74 Walp, John L 287 2,200 $33.00 Lakewood, CO
75 Wood, Randall S 268 2,199 $32.34 Westminster, CO
75 Chavez, Ron D 356 2,199 $32.33 Denver, CO
75 Johnson, John W 361 2,199 $32.33 Arvada, CO
78 Cimino, Frank J 184 2,198 $32.00 Trinidad, CO
78 Henry, Thomas P 397 2,198 $32.00 Silvercliff, CO
80 Myhre, Jake M 179 2,197 $31.00 Trinidad, CO
80 Cover, Timothy A 303 2,197 $31.00 Monument, CO
82 Gillette, Tim 340 2,196 $31.00 Ft Callins, CO
82 Poole, Jason L 398 2,196 $31.00 Denver, CO
84 Freed, Michael T 233 2,195 $30.00 BuenaVista, CO
85 Richardson, Anthony W 436 2,194 $30.00 Canon City, CO
86 Wille, Dustyn M 182 2,193 $30.00 Trinidad, CO
87 Gentzel, Dustin C 84 2,192 $29.50 Colorado Springs, CO
87 Blamey, Matt L 138 2,192 $29.50 Arvada, CO
89 Flack, Bruce A 375 2,191 $29.00 Lakewood, CO
90 Losh, Robert L 175 2,189 $29.00 Aurora, CO
90 Allen, Timothy J 397 2,189 $29.00 Silvercliff, CO
92 Shepherd, Craig A 355 2,186 $28.00 Arvada CO
93 Baetz, Christoper L 303 2,185 $28.00 Monument, CO
93 Jones, Bruce D 397 2,185 $28.00 Silvercliff, CO
93 Haddon, Mike E 405 2,185 $28.00 Arvada CO
96 Losh, Gary J 175 2,184 $27.50 Aurora CO
96 Flores, Ricardo 332 2,184 $27.50 Denver, CO
98 Kurtze, Jason M 158 2,183 $27.00 Colorado Springs, CO
99 Horst, Jill D 9 2,182 $27.00 Lakewood, CO
99 Jones, Jackie 264 2,182 $27.00 Canon City, CO

101 Boysen, Jason L 65 2,181 $26.00 Brighton, CO

101 Tomlinson, Robert G 418 2,181 $26.00 Aurora CO

103 Ballengee, Dwayne A 361 2,180 $26.00 Arvada CO

104 Fisk, David K 443 2,179 $26.00 Fountain, CO
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105 Armagost, James C 69 2,178 $25.00 Littleton, CO
105 Littrell, Bryan 281 2,178 $25.00 Canon City, CO
107 Robinson, Joseph M 79 2,177 $25.00 Aurora, CO
107 MacFarlane, John J 299 2,177 $25.00 Monument, CO
109 Kleist, Patrick C 127 2,176 $24.00 Denver, CO
109 Tellez, Michael J 149 2,176 $24.00 Lamar, CO
111 Rayburn, Kyle A 83 2,175 $24.00 Pueblo, CO
112 Powers, Shawn M 145 2,174 $23.50 Thornton, CO
112 Hughes, Bryan J 364 2,174 $23.50 Denver, CO
114 Kirkmeyer, Gregory D 38 2,173 $23.00 Fort Lupton, CO
115 Hardten, Bradley J 212 2,172 $23.00 Parker, CO
115 Gerhardt, Chad 330 2,172 $23.00 denver, CO
117 Roybal, Leslie 181 2,171 $22.00 Trinidad, CO
118 Hutchings, Stephen L 130 2,170 $22.00 Brighton, CO
119 Brave, ChrisW 16 2,169 $21.66 Aurora, CO
119 Roskelley, Scott R 24 2,169 $21.67 Loveland, CO
119 Patel, Nikunj G 195 2,169 $21.67 Parker, CO
122 Balenseifen, Bradley E 143 2,168 $21.00 Greeley, CO
122 Rivera, Derek J 237 2,168 $21.00 Pueblo, CO
124 Moloney, Kevin A 202 2,167 $20.50 LadJdunta, CO
124 Harris, David D 380 2,167 $20.50 Aurora CO
126 Standifird, Austin R 273 2,166 $20.00 Loma, CO
127 Conner, Jerry W 239 2,165 $20.00 Cortez, CO
127 Dee, James T 385 2,165 $20.00 Aurora, CO
129 Sell, Patrick 137 2,163 $19.00 Arvada CO
130 Tanner, Joshua R 6 2,162 $19.00 Loveland, CO
130 Cowles, Raymond D 65 2,162 $19.00 Brighton, CO
130 Pool, Robert A 88 2,162 $19.00 Colo Spgs, CO
130 Lara, EddieL 357 2,162 $19.00 Denver, CO
134  Acfale, NicholasD 409 2,161 $18.00 Colo Spgs, CO
135 Lea, Jack B 91 2,160 $18.00 Denver, CO
135 McGowan, Eric P 327 2,160 $18.00 Salida, CO
135 Bailey, Jeff 428 2,160 $18.00 Littleton, CO
138 Dageenakis, Christopher A 34 2,159 $17.00 Firestone, CO
138 Hartman, Kevin L 76 2,159 $17.00 Aurora, CO
138 Haynes, Thomas H 94 2,159 $17.00 Sterling, CO
138 Reid, David M 310 2,159 $17.00 Commerce City, CO
142 Hoppe, Jason R 199 2,158 $16.00 Camoirillo, CA
142 Dancause, Michael A 375 2,158 $16.00 Lakewood, CO
142 Boivin, Robert D 384 2,158 $16.00 Aurora, CO
145 Bender, Stephen M 170 2,155 $16.00 Aurora CO
146 Fossett, Amber L 399 2,154 $15.00 Arvada, CO
147 Peters, Bill E 158 2,153 $15.00 Colorado Springs, CO
147 Fistell, Gregory V 215 2,153 $15.00 Lakewood, CO
149 Hamrock, Sean W 49 2,152 $14.50 Lakewood, CO
149 Vaughn, George B 448 2,152 $14.50 Denver, CO
151 Wahl, Christopher R 130 2,151 $14.00 Brighton, CO
151 Foxworthy, Terry L 302 2,151 $14.00 Monument, CO
153 Mellinger, Duane L 47 2,150 $13.25 Denver, CO
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153 Villagomez, Eric M 119 2,150 $13.25 Littleton, CO
153 Maher, Chip 331 2,150 $13.25 denver, CO
153 Walden, JoshuaR 396 2,150 $13.25 Westcliffe, CO
157 Mc Donald, Brad L 415 2,149 $13.00 Thornton, CO
158 Dalloff, Jeremy G 331 2,148 $12.00 denver, CO
159 Grine, Vincent P 17 2,147 $12.00 Longmont, CO
159 Krause, Jm M 25 2,147 $12.00 Loveland, CO
161 Abernathy, Jeremiah V 95 2,146 $11.34 Denver, CO
161 Williams, Paul 134 2,146 $11.33 Thornton, CO
161 Fischer, Gary 397 2,146 $11.33 Silvercliff, CO
164 Klocker, William (Bill) J 36 2,145 $11.00 Commerce City, CO
164 Stevens, Jeremy C 173 2,145 $11.00 Aurora CO
166 Lawson, Bobbi J 279 2,144 $10.00 Parker, CO
166 Shtulman, Ari 337 2,144 $10.00 Ft Collins, CO
166 Montoya, Joe E 355 2,144 $10.00 Arvada, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,890.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,555.00

All Events Scratch, Regular Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Wood, Randall S 268 2,160 $80.00 Westminster, CO
2 Mc Cracken, Steven A 401 2,143 $70.00 Morrison, CO
3 Sawyer, Brandon 85 2,139 $64.00 Avon, CO
4 Deg, Clark W 402 2,135 $62.00 Morrison, CO
5 Streweler, David D 358 2,134 $61.00 Arvada CO
6 Frison, Clark E 24 2,129 $60.00 Loveland, CO
7 Padden, Pat P 161 2,119 $60.00 grand lake, CO
8 Banister, Rickie A 79 2,113 $59.00 Aurora, CO
9 Johnson, John W 361 2,103 $58.00 Arvada CO
10 Mellinger, Duane L 47 2,102 $57.00 Denver, CO
11 Lee, Shawn J 77 2,100 $56.00 Aurora, CO
12 Stroud, Robert B 168 2,098 $55.00 Rifle, CO
13 Villagomez, Eric M 119 2,096 $54.00 Littleton, CO
14 Prather, Jason 372 2,094 $54.00 Grand Junction, CO
15 Robinson, Morgan B 466 2,093 $53.00 Grand Junction, CO
16 Hartman, Kevin L 76 2,087 $52.00 Aurora, CO
17 Koeltzow, Kristopher 279 2,085 $51.00 Parker, CO
18 Eckhoff, Emily A 279 2,074 $49.50 Parker, CO
18 Kenyon, Carl E 393 2,074 $49.50 Colorado Springs, CO
20 Marion, Robert W 84 2,073 $48.00 Colorado Springs, CO
21 Robinson, Bobby J 78 2,070 $47.00 Aurora, CO
22 Lara, ChrisA 357 2,064 $47.00 Denver, CO
23 Mosher, James D 126 2,061 $45.50 Denver, CO
23 Cockroft, Dustin R 466 2,061 $45.50 Grand Junction, CO
25 Robinson, Joseph M 79 2,057 $44.00 Aurora, CO
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26 Nadeau, Chase 466 2,054 $43.00 Grand Junction, CO
27 Dias, Mike 307 2,049 $42.00 Englewood, CO
28 Montoya, David A 437 2,047 $41.00 Pueblo, CO
29 Blunt, Glenn E 136 2,041 $41.00 Arvada CO
30 Martinez, Chris M 78 2,040 $40.00 Aurora, CO
31 Steinmetz, Duane E 194 2,031 $39.00 Ft Callins, CO
32 Worrall, Robert W 308 2,023 $38.00 Pueblo West, CO
33 May, Jai 438 2,021 $37.00 Brush, CO
34 Sell, Patrick 137 2,019 $36.00 Arvada, CO
35 Brodecky, John W 132 2,018 $35.00 Lamar, CO
36 Hamrock, Sean W 49 2,017 $34.00 Lakewood, CO
37 Stehle, John J 244 2,013 $34.00 Thornton, CO
38 Ballengee, Dwayne A 361 2,012 $33.00 Arvada CO
39 Mitchell, Brian W 418 2,009 $32.00 Aurora, CO
40 Maxey, Garret J 194 2,008 $31.00 Ft Collins, CO
41 Lallak, Eddie J 194 2,006 $30.00 Ft Callins, CO
42 Moloney, Kevin A 202 2,005 $28.50 LadJdunta, CO
42 Schaak, Alfred T 217 2,005 $28.50 Pueblo, CO
44 Cook, Zachary R 112 2,004 $27.50 Peyton, CO
44 Dill, Patrick W 439 2,004 $27.50 Cahan, CO
46 Carper, Paul J 435 1,998 $26.00 Pueblo, CO
47 Martinac, Duane P 356 1,995 $25.00 Denver, CO
48 Dettling, John E 463 1,993 $24.00 Aurora, CO
49 Bailey, Jeff 428 1,992 $23.00 Littleton, CO
50 Delaney, JeffrieQ 78 1,989 $22.00 Aurora CO
51 Gerhardt, Chad 330 1,986 $21.00 denver, CO
52 MacFarlane, John J 299 1,985 $20.50 Monument, CO
52  Bryant, Tyler B 436 1,985 $20.50 Canon City, CO
54 White, Jeffery D 450 1,984 $19.00 Colorado Springs, CO
55 Freeman, Chuck T 358 1,982 $18.00 Arvada CO
56 Schafer, Rick A 361 1,981 $17.00 Arvada CO
57 Salvemini, Joseph (Joe) H 88 1,980 $16.00 Colo Spgs, CO
58 Miller, Jayden T 468 1,976 $15.00 Grand Junction, CO
59 Carvelli, Bradley A 137 1,973 $15.00 Arvada CO
60 Moore, Morgan J 77 1,972 $14.00 Aurora, CO
61 Cook, Mike D 112 1,970 $13.00 Peyton, CO
62 Myers, Scott G 47 1,967 $12.00 Denver, CO
63 Schmidt, Karl E 47 1,965 $11.00 Denver, CO
64 Popovich, Marco A 80 1,964 $9.50 Aurora CO
64 Garcia, Alvineo L 325 1,964 $9.50 Denver, CO
66 Dolloff, Jeremy G 331 1,962 $8.00 denver, CO
67 Clark, Jeffrey W 254 1,959 $7.50 Northglenn, CO
67 Foxworthy, Terry L 302 1,959 $7.50 Monument, CO
69 Gallegos, Noah J 398 1,956 $6.00 Denver, CO
70 Dee, James T 385 1,955 $5.00 Aurora, CO
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $2,465.00
All Events Scratch, Classified Scratch, Scratch
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Teter, Craig T 168 1,806 $66.00 Rifle, CO
2 Stone, Justin A 309 1,772 $59.00 Commerce City, CO
3 Clark, Lance P 132 1,765 $52.00 Lamar, CO
4 Pugh, Adrian L 327 1,764 $46.00 Sdida, CO
5 Wheeler, James L 168 1,757 $39.00 Rifle, CO
6 Lapcewich, Cassie S 143 1,747 $32.00 Greeley, CO
7 Clark, Brett J 132 1,745 $25.00 Lamar, CO
8 May, Joshua K 168 1,701 $15.50 Rifle, CO
8 Gilliam, Aaron A 169 1,701 $15.50 Rifle, CO
10  walls, Corey A 192 1,675 $5.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $355.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,820.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $101,103.00
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